

45 CS 315/20 BHIM CHAND VASHISTHA Vs. M/S IBD TRADERS

15.10.2022

Pr. Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. M.P. Bhargav, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1.

Ms. Deepti, proxy Counsel for Sh. Ajay Goel, Ld. Counsel for the proposed defendant.

Matter was being adjourned for the last two dates of hearing for arguments by the proposed defendant on the application for impleadment, moved by the plaintiff. Sh. Bhargav states that the proposed defendant is a necessary party in the matter as already made the ground in the application moved by defendant under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Ms. Deepti states that the main counsel is not well today and the Court may pass order in the matter while treating the reply as written arguments also made by or on behalf of the proposed defendant.

Be put up on 22.10.2022 for orders.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/15.10.2022