

28 CS 315/20 BHIM CHAND
VASHISTHA Vs. M/S IBD TRADERS

17.07.2023

Pr. Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

Ms. Dipti, Proxy for Sh. Ajay Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2.

None for the defendant No.1 on call at 11.15am.

Spare copy of the written statement filed by the defendant No.2 is given to Sh. Kumar from the file, to submit replication on 18.09.2023 with copy to Sh. Goyal in advance and against receipt and for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues. Parties/ representatives to be present in person.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/17.07.2023