

11CS315/20BHIM CHAND VASHISTHA

Vs. M/S IBD TRADERS

01.08.2024

Present : Sh. K K Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Sh. M.P.Bhargava, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1 through V.C.
Sh. Ramnesh Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2 files vakalatnama.
Ms. Swati Shukla, Proxy for Sh. Ajay Goel, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2 through V.C. and seeks adjournment as main Counsel Sh. Ajay Goel has undergone knee surgery.

No PW is present. Sh. Malhotra states that the witness is outside at some other court. Now, the plaintiff appears.

Spare copy of the affidavit, also certificate U/s 65-B of the Indian Evidence Act is given to Sh. Verma.

Sh. Malhotra seeks an adjournment.

Plaintiff/Counsel is directed to appear in person on the NDOH for leading evidence in the matter.

To come up for PE on **20.11.2024** in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of PWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. PWs shall be present on the NDOH.

Court notice be issued to Sh. Ajay Goel, Ld. Counsel for NDOH to appear in person.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/01.08.2024