

9CS315/20BHIM CHAND VASHISTHA

Vs. M/S IBD TRADERS

20.11.2024

Present : Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiff/PW Sh. Bhim Chand Vashistha.

Sh. M.P.Bhargava, Ld. Counsel for the defendants, files vakalatnama for defendant no.2 also along with copy of the extract of the Resolution, passed on 05.04.2023 and submits that he would file the extract of relevant Board Resolution also with copy to Sh. Tarun Kumar against receipt.

Matter is due for tendering of the affidavit of PW Sh. Bhim Chand Vashistha, who has not brought the originals. Even copy of the affidavit of this PW is given only now to Sh. Bhargava. Matter stands adjourned.

To come up for PE on **25.02.2025** in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of PWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. PWs shall be present on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)

District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.11.2024