

8 CS 315/20 BHIM CHAND
VASHISTHA Vs. M/S IBD TRADERS

25.02.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.
None for the defendants on call at 10.59am.
Plaintiff seeks pass over as his Counsel is not available.
Be awaited.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.02.2025

12.23pm

Present : Sh. Tarun Kumar & Sh. Sachin Yadav, Ld. Counsels with
plaintiff in person.
None for the defendants despite repeated calls and awaiting
until fifth call at 12.23pm.

Let the affidavit of the witness, present, be tendered in
evidence.

PW1 has tendered his evidentiary affidavit in evidence
and discharged.

PE closed on the statement of Sh. Tarun Kumar.

To come up for DE on **30.04.2025**, in the matter. Advance
copies of the affidavits of DWs be supplied to the other side, against
receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. DWs shall be present
on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.02.2025