

16 CS 315/20

BHIM CHAND VASHISTHA Vs. M/S IBD TRADERS

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).

Sh. M. P. Bhargava, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

An application u/s 114 r/w Order 47 Rule 1 CPC for allowing the defendant to cross examine PW-1 is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the copy was mailed to him, however, inadvertently the email got deleted. Copy be supplied today itself. Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Ahlmad is directed to register the aforesaid application.

Renotify the matter for arguments on the instant application on **08.06.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/18.04.2026