

BHIM CHAND VASHISTHA Vs. M/S IBD TRADERS

08.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person through VC.
Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. M P Bhargava, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

An application under Section 114 read with Order 47 Rule 1 CPC seeking permission to cross-examine PW1 is pending adjudication. Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the aforesaid application is allowed subject to heavy cost.

In view of the submission made, the application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. Only two opportunities will be granted to the defendant to conclude the cross-examination of PW1.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on **11.07.2026** and again on **17.07.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 08.06.2026