

7 CS 315/20

BHIM CHAND VASHISTHA Vs. M/S IBD TRADERS

11.07.2026

Pr. Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.P. Bhargava, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

PW1 is present.

Cost paid.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he needs the original documents which were returned on 25.02.2025 prior to conducting the cross-examination of PW1. PW1 shall produce the original documents on the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1, i.e., on 17.07.2026, the date already fixed in the matter.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/11.07.2026